
MISSION DATA CARD
OPORD Callsign Mission Date/Time
4400/2026 Monster 1 Training 122000FEB26
Task GUN + AAR Freq
AO R93B 132.15
Departure Recovery
VFR Depature VFR Approach
# Callsign Pilot IFF TCN LSR NET
-1 Monster 1-1 addiks 1411 1Y 1611 21/01

LOADOUT
A/A A9L GUN 100% CM
A/G 7M282L CHF 0
POD A184L, TGP FLR 480
TKS FUEL 65%

TOLD
Takeoff Target Joker Bingo Land

FUEL 7206

AIRBASES
Name TCN ATIS GND TWR RWY Elev ILS

Dep Rovaniemi 14X 282.8 282.5 250.55 21 643 111.7
Arr Rovaniemi 14X 282.8 282.5 250.55 21 643 111.7



FLIGHTPLAN
# Name Navaid/Coords/DME ALT TOT
1 RVNInit03 N66 28.793 E025 44.105
2 PERUN N66 44.135 E026 01.630
3 R93B.Gunpit.S

outh N67 21.356 E026 31.255
4 AR.SHELL1 N67 26.792 E024 34.717
5 AR.TEXACO1 N67 17.265 E025 14.164
6 IMARI N66 28.406 E025 31.291
7 RVNInit21 N66 38.642 E025 58.682

COMMS
Radio Usage
1 132.15
2 2-4-16-2-4
3 32.00



SUPPORT
Tanker

Callsign TCN Freq ALT TAS
TEXACO 1 71Y 265.0

Pos
SHELL 1 41Y 360.8

Pos



OTHER FLIGHTS
Callsign Mission Airframe Freq TCN GrpId Laser
Tiger 1 Training 4x F/A-18C 261.15 1/64 1 155X

AO ENR07 Task T.ENR07 - A/G
Raptor 1 Training 4x F-16C 134.0 1/64 162X

AO ESR01 / SA-2, SA-3 Task DEAD MK-82
Edelweiss 1 Training 2x F-16C 134.5 1/64 171X

AO ROV Task PlatzVerfahren / BJT Manöver

Raptor 3 Training 1x F-16C 134.5 1/64 171X
AO ROV Task PlatzVerfahren / BJT Manöver

Rattler 2 Training 4x CH-47F 133.5 1/64 125X
AO LZ Woody Task BFT Stuff



RADIO CHANNELS
# Freq Name
1 Flight/Squadron specific
2 282.8 Rovaniemi ATIS
3 282.5 Rovaniemi Ground
4 250.55 Rovaniemi Tower
5 320.7 Bodo ATIS
6 250.75 Bodo Tower
7 235.45 Kallax ATIS
8 250.3 Kallax Tower
9 265.0 Texaco-1 | KC-135 | Medium / Slow | 71Y
10 319.8 Arco-1 | KC-135 | High / Fast | 22Y
11 360.8 Shell-1 | KC-135 MPRS | High / Fast | 41Y
12 304.0 CVN-71 Rough Rider (RRR) | 71X
13 303.0 LHA-1 Tarawa (TWA) | 79X
14 247.8 S-3B Mauler-1 (MAU) |64Y
15 347.8 Loki (E-2D)
16 348.7 Heimdall (E-3A)
17 242.17 ESR02 - CAS Range Operator
18 34.7 ESR02 - JTAC Odin
19 270.5 Blue
20 270.75 Red



RAMROD
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
P U R C H A S I N G

KTC 1400 C
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

A WXYB VTM QKH IL DJ SAO GC FN ER UP
B EHIO KAQ USY MG NC WXJ BR DT LP FV
C FJQK EOY IND HS RA MBL VX GU PC WT
D APXU ODF VMQ SN TB JEY KH WL RC GI
E ISAC FLH OUG TV EP NYR KB XQ WD JM
F RQUX NML FWJ HE AT OKY IP CB SV DG
G AJEK LQI PDB VM TG CYU SN WX FH RO
H WJTK IOH XPF SG AD NMV LC BQ YR EU
I PURL XTB NFV WK OY SGE IQ AH DM JC
J AXQJ NML PTD EO FW BRI UC KH YG VS
K KGLQ SUP JTD AY FM HNW IV CB EX RO
L MWLG TRD HCS PU AO QJI VN YE XF KB
M LBMS EUW XHV AI NF GYP QD OC TJ RK
N VRHE XYC KBP GF DU QNS JT LW OA MI
O FWPH MOE SNU XD BA CGY JQ TV KI RL
P UGEO NRH VSX AW JY IDP LB CF MK QT
Q GKHL XMC AFB YJ TV REP UQ WS IO ND
R YNQG BTC OAE ML HF KXI RD PU JV WS
S RELT AGX NCP WB KJ SQO IY UV FM DH
T XETM AUS ILW CF VJ GBQ OY PD NR KH
U KQWS YHR XFM DL OE UGI VN PT BJ AC
V FECN MYP AWV QL TI GSX HK DO RJ UB
W WIRJ BDP EHY NV SA FGC OQ KU MX TL
X YVTN BIR WOP LJ AK MHE UQ FG CS DX
Y JYFW OLC SEP AD KG HIV XT QM RB UN



NAVAIDS
Id Name Channel Position Elevation
BOO Bodo 45 N67 15.838 E014 20.046 43
BNK Banak 47 N70 03.937 E024 58.181 17
OYA Andoya 28 N69 17.175 E016 08.658 19
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